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AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

Exclusion and Inclusion of the areas specified under the Tamil Nadu Agricultural Produce Marketing

(Regulation) Act.

[G.O. Ms. No.174, Agriculture (AM2), 20th August 2015, Aavani 3, Manmadha, Thiruvalluvar Aandu - 2046.]

No.ll(1)/AG/16/2015 — In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (a) of sub - section (1) of Section 9 of the
Tamil Nadu Agricultural Produce Marketing (Regulation) Act, 1987 (Tamil Nadu Act 27 of 1989), the Governor of Tamil Nadu
hereby excludes the areas mentioned in column (3) of the Table below from the notified market area mentioned in
column (4) thereof and includes the said areas mentioned Column (3) in the notified market area mentioned in column (5)
thereof, the intention of the same has already been published as required under Section 3 of the said Act:—

Serial Number

)

© ® N o 0 A~ w N

=
= o

12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

Village Number

)
183
76
20
43
26
20

N 0 © © o O

10

11

TABLE

Name of the area

3
Anjur
Murukiyampalayam
Periaveerasangili
Sirukkalaniji
Vavipalayam
Pongalur
Somanur
Karumathampatty
Kaniyur
Unjappalayam
Karavalimathapur
Ichippatty
Kodankipalayam
Karadivavi

Paruvai

Mallagoundampalayam

Name of the
notified market
area

4
Muthur
Muthur
Kunnathur
Kunnathur
Sencheri
Annur
Avinasi
Avinasi
Avinasi
Avinasi
Avinasi
Soolur
Soolur
Soolur
Soolur

Soolur

Name of the
notified market
area

©)
Kodumudi
Sivagiri
Perundurai
Perundurai
Pongalur
Sevur
Soolur
Soolur
Soolur
Soolur
Soolur
Palladam
Palladam
Palladam
Palladam

Palladam
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